

Order No. 07
Dated 13.12.22

Accused Sanjoy Bauri is produced from j/c through VC.

Ld counsel for the accused / petitioner, Mr. Manik Biswas and the ld Spl P.P. in charge Mr. Amiya Chakraborty for the State are present.

One bail application is filed today on behalf of the accused Sanjoy Bauri.

Copy served upon the state but not upon the victim.

I think it proper to hear out the bail application after giving opportunity to the victim as well.

Accordingly the hearing of the bail application stands adjourned.

Serve notice upon the survivor.

Fix 19.12.22 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura