

CHARGES WITH THREE HEADS
(No. XXVIII (II) Schedule V , Act V, 1898)
(Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

I, **Sri Prasanta Mukhopadhyay**,
Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura.

hereby charge you, **Sanjoy Bouri**

as follows :

Firstly - that you, on or about the 31st day of October, 2022 at about 02.00 PM – 02.30 PM at village - Palla, under P.S. Chhatna, Dist. – Bankura, kidnapped Sikha Bouri, a minor girl under 18 years of old from lawful guardianship of her parents and that you, thereby committed an offence punishable under Section 363 of the Indian Penal Code and within the cognizance of this Court.

Secondly - that you, on or about the 31st day of October, 2022 at about 02.00 PM – 02.30 PM in your house at village - Palla, under P.S. Chhatna, Dist. – Bankura, committed penetrative sexual assault upon survivor child, Sikha Bouri, and that you, thereby committed an offence punishable under Section 4 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012 and within the cognizance of this Court.

Thirdly - that you, on or about the 31st day of October, 2022 at about 02.00 PM – 02.30 PM in your house at village - Palla, under P.S. Chhatna, Dist. – Bankura, committed sexual harassment upon the victim girl of only 15 years old and that you, thereby committed an offence punishable under Section 12 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012 within the cognizance of this Court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charge.

The above charge is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleads not guilty saying “AMI NIRDOSH” and claims to be tried.

Dated, 31.01.23.

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura.

IN THE COURT OF PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, BANKURA

Spl POCSO Case No. 33 of 2022
Spl S.T.Case No. 03 (01) 23

Present : Shri Prasanta Mukhopadhyay
Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura

Order No. 01
Dated 31.01.23

Accused Sanjoy Bouri on bail is present and files hazira.

Ld Spl P.P. as well as ld counsel for the accused are present by filing hazira.

Now, the case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both the sides. Perused the materials on record and CD. Considered.

Ld Spl. P.P. opens the prosecution case by submitting that the prosecution proposes to bring charges against the accused person for offences punishable under section 363 IPC and sections 4 /12 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012.

Materials on record and Case Diary reveal that there is a prima-facie triable case against the accused person for offences punishable under section 363 IPC and sections 4 / 12 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012.

Accordingly, formal charges for offences punishable under section 363 IPC and sections 4 / 12 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 are framed against the accused person in a separate sheet which is kept with the case record.

The contents of said charges are read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleads not guilty saying 'AMI NIRDOSH' and claims to be tried.

Fix 10.04.2023 for evidence of CSW No. 3

11.04.2023 for evidence of CSW No. 1 and 2

12.04.2023 for evidence of CSW No. 4 and 5

To date/s for appearance of the accused person on C.B.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Spl (POCSO), Bankura.

Judge, Spl (POCSO), Bankura.