

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.  
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (NDPS) Court Case No. 3 of 2013  
CIS Reg. No. 3/2013(CNR:WBBK01-000997-2013)

Order No.167  
13.01.2026

Today is fixed for E.R. of W.P.A in respect of accused Sailesh Das and appearance of Ramjit Shaw .

Ld Spl PP in charge and defence counsel are present .

No E.R. of W.P.A. in respect of accused person namely Sailesh Das is received as yet.

The accused person namely Ramjit Shaw on C/B is absent without steps.

The Local Bar Association have taken a resolution and requested the court not to pass any adverse order .

The case is adjourned .

To 27.03.2026 for E.R. of W.P.A in respect of accused Sailesh Das and appearance of Ramjit Shaw .

The accused person on bail as before and directed to remain present on the next date .

Judge, Spl(POCSO) Court, Bankura